Published: 04.12.2025 1 (6)
KLU outdoor humidity transmitter
The KLU transmitters are designed to measure and control relative humidity and temperature
in demanding circumstances. Their high-quality sensors provide long-term stability and a wide
measurement range for humidity (0…100.0 %rH) and temperature (-50.0...50.0 °C). New, longer probe
minimizes the temperature measurement error caused by the heat coming from the electronics.
This transmitter has one humidity output and one temperature output. You can select the output signal
mode separately for each output during commissioning. The available output signal modes are voltage

Important:  Do not use excessive force when you tighten the wiring terminal screws.
5. Tighten the strain relief.
Ordering information
Model Product number Description
KLU 113BA0A0A0 Outdoor humidity transmitter, 1 cable gland
KLU-N 113BA1A0A0 Outdoor humidity transmitter with a display, 1
cable gland
Produal Oy | Keltakalliontie 18, FI 48770 Kotka, Finland | tel. +358 10 219 9100 | info@produal.com | Information is subject to change without prior notice.
EN - 113BA0A0A0ds
Published: 04.12.2025 6 (6)
Model Product number Description
KLU-R 113BA0A1A0 Outdoor humidity transmitter, relay (24  Vdc, 1  A
res.), 1 cable gland
KLU-R-2G 113BA0A1B0 Outdoor humidity transmitter, relay (24  Vdc, 1  A
res.), 2 cable glands
KLU-N-R 113BA1A1A0 Outdoor humidity transmitter with display, relay
(24  Vdc, 1  A res.), 1 cable gland
KLU-N-R-2G 113BA1A1B0 Outdoor humidity transmitter with display, relay
(24  Vdc, 1  A res.), 2 cable glands
KLU-M 113BA0B0A0 Modbus outdoor humidity transmitter, 1 cable
gland
KLU-M-2G 113BA0B0B0 Modbus outdoor humidity transmitter, 2 cable
glands
KLU-M-N 113BA1B0A0 Modbus outdoor humidity transmitter with
display, 1 cable gland
KLU-M-N-2G 113BA1B0B0 Modbus outdoor humidity transmitter with
display, 2 cable glands
KLU-M-R 113BA0B1A0 Modbus outdoor humidity transmitter, relay
(24  Vdc, 1  A res.), 1 cable gland
KLU-M-R-2G 113BA0B1B0 Modbus outdoor humidity transmitter, relay
(24  Vdc, 1  A res.), 2 cable glands
KLU-M-N-R 113BA1B1A0 Modbus outdoor humidity transmitter with
display, relay (24  Vdc, 1  A res.), 1 cable gland
KLU-M-N-R-2G 113BA1B1B0 Modbus outdoor humidity transmitter with
display, relay (24  Vdc, 1  A res.), 2 cable glands
WS-1 9000520 Weather shield for outdoor installation
Produal Oy | Keltakalliontie 18, FI 48770 Kotka, Finland | tel. +358 10 219 9100 | info@produal.com | Information is subject to change without prior notice.
EN - 113BA0A0A0ds